“…Total water use for domestic purposes from all sources shall not exceed a combined total of 
sixty (60) cubic metres per day. Water for the purposes of drilling and other associated uses, shall be obtained from 
sources adjacent to drill targets, or as otherwise approved by the Board and is not to exceed four hundred and fifty 
five (455) cubic metres per day.” 

commitments, restricting the withdrawal of water to less than 5% of the actual flow volume of the two 
river sources, the NWB determined that conditions of Part C, Item 3 and Item 4 do not apply. 

In addition, with respect to Part F, Item 2 3